
Mara Escrow Company (CA) (92)
Old Republic Escrow of Vancouver, Inc. (WA) (93)
Old Republic Title and Escrow of Hawaii, Ltd. (HI) (94)
Old Republic Title Company (CA) (95)
Old Republic Title Company of Nevada (NV) (96)
Old Republic Title Company of Oregon (OR) (97)
Old Republic Title Information Concepts (CA) (98)
Old Republic Title Insurance Agency, Inc. (AZ) (99)
Old Republic Title, Ltd. (DE) (100)

OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

(Effective June 30, 2025)

Old Republic National Title Holding 
Company (DE) (85)

OLD REPUBLIC TITLE INSURANCE 
GROUP, INC. (DE) (84)

OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (DE) (A)(1)

OLD REPUBLIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE GROUP, INC. (DE) (2)

Old Republic Title Insurance Companies, Inc. (DE) (86)

Corporate organization as of June 30, 2025, reflecting all subsidiaries.
The numbers following the entity name refer to the companies listed on the next page.
Denotes less than 100% owned subsidiaries and affiliates.
Denotes 100% jointly owned companies within the overall corporate system.
Denotes related mutual entity owned by policyholders.

Notes:
(A)
(#)
*
**

American Guaranty Title Insurance Company (OK) (87)
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company (FL) (88)

Old Republic Eastern Title, Inc. (DE) (110)Old Republic Title Companies, Inc. (DE) (89)

BITCO Construction Insurance Agency of New York, Inc. (NY) (7)
BITCO Construction Insurance Agency, Inc. (CA) (8)
BITCO Security Assurance Company, IC (VT) (9) 
Old Republic Security Assurance Co. (IL) (10)

Pennsylvania Manufacturers’ International Insurance, Ltd. (BA) (55)

OLD REPUBLIC LIFE INSURANCE GROUP, INC. (DE) (81)**

Old Republic Life Insurance Co. (IL) (82)
Old Republic Assignment Company (IL) (83)

D.I.S.C.C. Enterprise, Ltd. (Can.) (65)
Reliable Life Insurance Co. (Can.) (66)
Old Republic Insurance Company of Canada (Can.) (67)

PMA Companies, Inc. (PA) (50)

Reliable Canadian Holdings, Ltd. (Can.) (64)

Pennsylvania Manufacturers’ Association Insurance Co. (PA) (51)
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Co. (PA) (52)
Manufacturers Alliance Insurance Co. (PA) (53)

PMA Holdings, Ltd. (BA) (54)

Mid-Atlantic States Investment Co. (DE) (56)
PMA Insurance, SPC Cayman (57)

PMA General Services, Inc. (PA) (58)
PMA Management Corp. (PA) (59)
PMA One Benefit, Inc. (PA) (60)
PMA Services, Inc. (PA) (61)
PMA Management Corp. of New England, Inc. (CT) (62)

PMA Management Corp. of New York (NY) (63)

Inter Capital Group, Inc. (DE) (72)
Inter Capital Company of Chicago (DE) (73)
Inter Capital Realty Corp. (DE) (74)

American Business & Mercantile Insurance Mutual, Inc. (DE) (71)

REPUBLIC FINANCIAL INDEMNITY GROUP, INC. (DE) (75)

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC. (IL) (76)

Old Republic Asset Management Corp. (IL) (77)
Old Republic Capital Corporation (DE) (78)
Old Republic Financial Acceptance Corp. (DE) (79)
Old Republic General Services, Inc. (IL) (80)

Old Republic Union Insurance Co. (IL) (49)

Republic Credit Indemnity Companies, Inc. (DE) (68)

Republic Equity Credit Services, Inc. (IL) (69)
Republic Insured Credit Services, Inc. (DE) (70)

Capital Service Insurance Agency, Inc. (WI) (47)
Old Republic Surety Co. (WI) (48)

Old Republic Surety Group, Inc. (DE) (46)

eRecording Partners Network, LLC (MN) (125)*
iMarc, Inc. (NH) (126)
op2 Solutions, Inc. (TX) (127)
Orion Technologies, Inc. (DE) (128)
RQ Holdings, Inc. (TX) (129)

Old Republic Central Title, Inc. (DE) (116)

American First Title & Trust Company (OK) (118)
Lenders Inspection Company (OK) (119)*
Mississippi Real Estate Dispositions, LLC (MN) (120)
Old Republic Title Company of Conroe (TX) (121)
Old Republic Title Company of Oklahoma (OK) (122)
Old Republic Title Company of St. Louis, Inc. (MO) (123)

Old Republic Title Tech Companies, Inc. (DE) (124)

Guardian Consumer Services, Inc. (TX) (131)*
RamQuest Software, Inc. (TX) (130)

BITCO General Insurance Corp. (IA) (4)
BITCO National Insurance Co. (IA) (5)
BITCO Construction Group, Inc. (DE) (6)

BITCO Corp. (DE) (3)

Brummel Brothers, Inc. (IL) (11)

Old Republic Professional Liability, Inc. (DE) (12)

Employers General Insurance Group, Inc. (DE) (13)

ORI Great West Holdings, Inc. (DE) (16)
Great West Casualty Co. (NE) (17)
Joe Morten & Son, Inc. (NE) (18)
Great West Services, Inc. (NE) (19)
Great Republic Assurance, Ltd. (NC) (20)

National General Agency, Inc. (TX) (14)
Inter West Assurance, Ltd. (NC) (15)

Old Republic Accident & Health, Inc. (DE) (21)*

Old Republic Aerospace, Inc. (DE) (23)

Old Republic Allied Management Company (DE) (24)

Old Republic Specialty Insurance Company, IC (VT) (45)
Old Republic Specialty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. (DE) (44)

Old Republic Home Protection Co., Inc. (CA) (31)

Old Republic Excess & Surplus Assurance Company, IC. (VT) (28)
Old Republic General Insurance Corporation (IL) (29)

ORHP Management Company (IL) (30)

Old Republic Excess & Surplus, Inc. (DE) (27)*

Old Republic Insured Automotive Services, Inc. (OK) (42)
Minnehoma Automobile Association, Inc. (FL) (43)

Old Republic Residual Market Insurance Company (NC) (39)

Old Republic Lawyers Specialty Insurance Company, IC (VT) (36)

Old Republic Inland Marine Company, IC (VT) (33)
Old Republic Inland Marine, Inc. (DE) (32)

Old Republic Insurance Co. (PA) (34)

Old Republic Mercantile Insurance Co. (VT) (37)

Old Republic Residual Market Services, Inc. (DE) (38)

Old Republic Risk Management, Inc. (DE) (40)

Old Republic Security Holdings, Inc. (DE) (41)

Old Republic Lawyers Specialty Insurance, Inc. (DE) (35)*

Old Republic A&H Security Assurance Company, IC (VT) (22)

Old Republic Central Title, Inc. (DE) (117)

Old Republic Western Title, Inc. (DE) (90)

Old Republic National Title Services, Inc. (DE) (101)

Old Republic Title Holding Company, Inc. (CA) (91)

Old Republic Diversified Services, Inc. (MN) (102)
Old Republic Exchange Company (CA) (103)

Attorneys’ Title Fund Services, Inc. (FL) (104)

Compass Abstract, Inc. (PA) (107)
Genesis Abstract, LLC (PA) (108)*
L.T. Service Corp. (NY) (109)
Lex Terrae National Title Services, Inc. (NJ) (110)
Lex Terrae, Ltd. (NY) (111)
Mississippi Valley Title Services Company (MS) (112)
Old Republic Title Company of Tennessee (TN) (113)
Sentry Abstract Company (PA) (114)
Trident Land Transfer Company (NJ) LLC (DE) (115)*
Troon Management Corporation (PA) (116)

Old Republic Eastern Title, Inc. (DE) (106)

ORT Ancillary Services, Inc. (MN) (105)

Old Republic Cyber, Inc. (DE) (25)*
Old Republic Cyber Assurance Company, IC (VT) (26)



Co.# NAIC # FEIN #  Co.# NAIC# FEIN#  Co.# NAIC# FEIN#  
            
1 00000 36-2678171 OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (ORI) 57 00000 98-0214378 PMA Insurance, SPC Cayman 113 00000 41-1361996 Old Republic Title Company of Tennessee 
2 00000 36-3133630 OLD REPUBLIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE GROUP, INC. 58 00000 81-4420088 PMA General Services, Inc. 114 00000 23-1953080 Sentry Abstract Company 
3 00000 36-3549935 BITCO Corp. 59 00000 23-2652239 PMA Management Corp. 115 00000 46-3298087 Trident Land Transfer Company (NJ) LLC 
4 20095 36-0810360 BITCO General Insurance Corp. 60 00000 23-2224754 PMA One Benefit, Inc. 116 00000 23-2865778 Troon Management Corporation 
5 20109 36-6054328 BITCO National Insurance Co. 61 00000 23-1677885 PMA Services, Inc. 117 00000 36-4295814 Old Republic Central Title, Inc. 
6 00000 38-3747430 BITCO Construction Group, Inc. 62 00000 06-0912935 PMA Management Corp. of New England, Inc. 118 00000 73-0126390 American First Title & Trust Company 
7 00000 13-3089862 BITCO Construction Insurance Agency of New York, Inc. 63 00000 22-3658352 PMA Management Corp. of New York 119 00000 73-1233249 Lenders Inspection Company 
8 00000 36-3650618 BITCO Construction Insurance Agency, Inc.  64 00000 00-0000000 Reliable Canadian Holdings, Ltd. 120 00000 41-1421620 Mississippi Real Estate Dispositions, LLC 
9 00000 86-1620505 BITCO Security Assurance Company, IC 65 00000 00-0000000 D.I.S.C.C. Enterprise, Ltd. 121 00000 74-1541771 Old Republic Title Company of Conroe 
10 35424 73-1024416 Old Republic Security Assurance Co.  66 00000 00-0000000 Reliable Life Insurance Co. 122 00000 73-1320109 Old Republic Title Company of Oklahoma 
11 00000 36-2437686 Brummel Brothers, Inc. 67 00000 00-0000000 Old Republic Insurance Company of Canada 123 00000 43-0502245 Old Republic Title Company of St. Louis, Inc. 
12 00000 36-3266301 Old Republic Professional Liability, Inc. 68 00000 45-4774727 Republic Credit Indemnity Companies, Inc. 124 00000 81-3212102 Old Republic Title Tech Companies, Inc. 
13 00000 36-3820149 Employers General Insurance Group, Inc. 69 00000 36-6111280 Republic Equity Credit Services, Inc. 125 00000 26-3445337 eRecording Partners Network, LLC 
14 00000 75-6015073 National General Agency, Inc. 70 00000 36-2349718 Republic Insured Credit Services, Inc. 126 00000 02-0465227 iMarc, Inc. 
15 00000 52-1619900 Inter West Assurance, Ltd. 71 40789 36-3135871 American Business & Mercantile Insurance Mutual, Inc. 127 00000 87-4199787 op2 Solutions, Inc. 
16 00000 47-0771144 ORI Great West Holdings, Inc. 72 00000 36-3254365 Inter Capital Group, Inc. 128 00000 81-3227163 Orion Technologies, Inc. 
17 11371 47-6024508 Great West Casualty Co. 73 00000 36-4132860 Inter Capital Company of Chicago 129 00000 75-2936926 RQ Holdings, Inc. 
18 00000 47-0638072 Joe Morten & Son, Inc. 74 00000 36-3398850 Inter Capital Realty Corp. 130 00000 75-2790563 RamQuest Software, Inc. 
19 00000 47-0430607 Great West Services, Inc. 75 00000 36-3133641 REPUBLIC FINANCIAL INDEMNITY GROUP, INC. 131 00000 27-4938837 Guardian Consumer Services, Inc. 
20 00000 98-0219583 Great Republic Assurance, Ltd. 76 00000 36-2820378 OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.     
21 00000 93-4615406 Old Republic Accident & Health, Inc. 77 00000 36-3065285 Old Republic Asset Management Corp.   
22 00000 99-1965958 Old Republic A&H Security Assurance Company, IC 78 00000 36-3542122 Old Republic Capital Corporation   
23 00000 36-3247656 Old Republic Aerospace, Inc. 79 00000 36-3345721 Old Republic Financial Acceptance Corp.     
24 00000 35-2620251 Old Republic Allied Management Company 80 00000 36-3002444 Old Republic General Services, Inc.     
25 00000 33-2733812 Old Republic Cyber, Inc. 81 00000 36-3133644 OLD REPUBLIC LIFE INSURANCE GROUP, INC.     
26 00000 00-0000000 Old Republic Cyber Assurance Company, IC 82 67261 36-1577440 Old Republic Life Insurance Co.     
27 00000 37-2063857 Old Republic Excess & Surplus, Inc.   83 00000 27-3260620 Old Republic Assignment Company     
28 00000 32-0731909 Old Republic Excess & Surplus Assurance Company, IC 84 00000 36-3133635 OLD REPUBLIC TITLE INSURANCE GROUP, INC.     
29 24139 36-6067575 Old Republic General Insurance Corporation 85 00000 41-1421620 Old Republic National Title Holding Company     
30 00000 26-4377767 ORHP Management Company 86 00000 81-3150776 Old Republic Title Insurance Companies, Inc.     
31 33522 94-2250534 Old Republic Home Protection Co., Inc. 87 51411 73-1071885 American Guaranty Title Insurance Company     
32 00000 87-2022512 Old Republic Inland Marine, Inc. 88 50520 41-0579050 Old Republic National Title Insurance Company     
33 00000 87-3768449 Old Republic Inland Marine Company, IC 89 00000 81-3158326 Old Republic Title Companies, Inc.     
34 24147 25-0410420 Old Republic Insurance Co. 90 00000 30-1218583 Old Republic Western Title, Inc.     
35 00000 93-2108932 Old Republic Lawyers Specialty Insurance, Inc. 91 00000 36-3048118 Old Republic Title Holding Company, Inc.     
36 00000 93-4515479 Old Republic Lawyers Specialty Insurance Company, IC 92 00000 95-3919887 Mara Escrow Company     
37 15808 36-4821895 Old Republic Mercantile Insurance Co. 93 00000 83-1811613 Old Republic Escrow of Vancouver, Inc.     
38 00000 30-1086611 Old Republic Residual Market Services, Inc. 94 00000 99-0158888 Old Republic Title and Escrow of Hawaii, Ltd.     
39 16712 84-3607444 Old Republic Residual Market Insurance Company 95 00000 94-1692173 Old Republic Title Company     
40 00000 39-1537197 Old Republic Risk Management, Inc. 96 00000 68-0262757 Old Republic Title Company of Nevada     
41 00000 36-3847157 Old Republic Security Holdings, Inc. 97 00000 46-5148297 Old Republic Title Company of Oregon     
42 00000 73-1030486 Old Republic Insured Automotive Services, Inc. 98 00000 94-2231401 Old Republic Title Information Concepts     
43 00000 73-1116147 Minnehoma Automobile Association, Inc. 99 00000 94-3024089 Old Republic Title Insurance Agency, Inc.     
44 00000 61-1753854 Old Republic Specialty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. 100 00000 91-1200164 Old Republic Title, Ltd.     
45 00000 36-4823300 Old Republic Specialty Insurance Company, IC 101 00000 81-3174439 Old Republic National Title Services, Inc.     
46 00000 36-3446959 Old Republic Surety Group, Inc. 102 00000 41-1314351 Old Republic Diversified Services, Inc.     
47 00000 30-1218584 Capital Service Insurance Agency, Inc. 103 00000 94-3186495 Old Republic Exchange Company     
48 40444 39-1395491 Old Republic Surety Co. 104 00000 27-0354435 Attorneys’ Title Fund Services, Inc.     
49 31143 36-3765116 Old Republic Union Insurance Co. 105 00000 84-2281435 ORT Ancillary Services, Inc.     
50 00000 23-2217932 PMA Companies, Inc. 106 00000 36-4295816 Old Republic Eastern Title, Inc.     
51 12262 23-1642962 Pennsylvania Manufacturers’ Association Insurance Co. 107 00000 23-2905461 Compass Abstract, Inc.     
52 41424 23-2217934 Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Co. 108 00000 20-5483187 Genesis Abstract, LLC     
53 36897 23-2086596 Manufacturers Alliance Insurance Co. 109 00000 13-3245451 L.T. Service Corp.     
54 00000 98-0138509 PMA Holdings, Ltd. 110 00000 01-0561972 Lex Terrae National Title Services, Inc.     
55 00000 98-0137584 Pennsylvania Manufacturers’ International Insurance, Ltd. 111 00000 13-3103744 Lex Terrae, Ltd.     
56 00000 51-0330115 Mid-Atlantic States Investment Co. 112 00000 47-2914345 Mississippi Valley Title Services Company     
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            




